

ITEM NO.25 &amp; 43

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVB, IVA

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16984/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 03/03/2005 in LPA No. 153/2002 IN  
RFA No.1772/1996 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAMA NAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

WITH

S.L.P.(C) NO. 16918 of 2005

S.L.P.(C) NO. 16990 of 2005 - With Office Report

S.L.P.(C) NO. 16999 of 2005 - With Office Report

S.L.P.(C) NO. 17043 of 2005 - With Office Report

S.L.P.(C) NO. 17046 of 2005 - With Office Report

S.L.P.(C) NO. 17053 of 2005 - With Office Report

S.L.P.(C) NO. 17054 of 2005 - With Office Report

S.L.P.(C) NO. 17122 of 2005 - With Office Report

S.L.P.(C) NO. 17125 of 2005 - With Office Report

S.L.P.(C) NO. 17132 of 2005 - With Office Report

S.L.P.(C) NO. 17148 of 2005 - With Office Report

S.L.P.(C) NO. 17158 of 2005 - With Office Report

S.L.P.(C) NO. 17160 of 2005 - With Office Report

S.L.P.(C) NO. 17162 of 2005 - With Office Report

S.L.P.(C) NO. 17166 of 2005 - With Office Report

S.L.P.(C) NO. 17167 of 2005 - With Office Report

S.L.P.(C) NO. 17178 of 2005 - With Office Report

S.L.P.(C) NO. 17187 of 2005 - With Office Report

-2-

S.L.P.(C) NO. 17293 of 2005 - With Office Report

S.L.P.(C) NO. 17351 of 2005 - With Office Report

S.L.P.(C) NO. 17369 of 2005 - With appln. for substitution and O/Report

S.L.P.(C) NO. 17372 of 2005 - With Office Report

S.L.P.(C) NO. 17381 of 2005 - With Office Report

S.L.P.(C) NO. 17382 of 2005 - With Office Report

S.L.P.(C) NO. 17406 of 2005 - With Office Report

S.L.P.(C) NO. 17436 of 2005 - With Office Report

S.L.P.(C) NO. 17447 of 2005 - With Office Report

S.L.P.(C) NO. 17626 of 2005 - With Office Report

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7959 of 2005 - With appln(s) for permission to file SLP,substitution of deceased

petitioner and with Office Report

(

Date: 25/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file Special Leave granted.

Applications for substitution are allowed.

Counsel for the petitioners states that so far as the petitioners in these special leave

-3-

petitions are concerned, there is no consideration of their case by the learned Single Judge or by

the Division Bench. He further states that so far as Sector 58 is concerned, he is not claiming

compensation on the basis of what may be awarded in respect of the land acquired for Sector 59.

The counsel states that he will take instructions and file an affidavit to this effect within two weeks.

In the meantime, issue notice.

(S. Thapar)

(Vijay Dhawan)

PS to Registrar

Court Master

