

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16984/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 03/03/2005 in LPA No. 153/2002 in  
RFA No. 1772/1996 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAMA NAND

Petition er(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Re spondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 17043 of 2005 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) NO. 17046 of 2005 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) NO. 16999 of 2005 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) NO. 16990 of 2005 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) NO. 17132 of 2005(With Office Report)

SLP(C) NO. 17053 of 2005(With Office Report)

SLP(C) NO. 17054 of 2005(With Office Report)

SLP(C) NO. 17160 of 2005(With Office Report)

SLP(C) NO. 17166 of 2005(With Office Report)

SLP(C) NO. 17148 of 2005(With Office Report)

SLP(C) NO. 17125 of 2005(With Office Report)

SLP(C) NO. 17158 of 2005(With Office Report)

SLP(C) NO. 17162 of 2005(With Office Report)

SLP(C) NO. 17122 of 2005(With Office Report)

SLP(C) NO. 17167 of 2005(With Office Report)

SLP(C) NO. 17187 of 2005(With Office Report)

SLP(C) NO. 17178 of 2005(With Office Report)

SLP(C) NO. 17293 of 2005(With Office Report)

SLP(C) NO. 17351 of 2005(With Office Report)

SLP(C) NO. 17381 of 2005(With Office Report)

SLP(C) NO. 17406 of 2005(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) NO. 17372 of 2005 (With Office Report)  
SLP(C) NO. 17436 of 2005(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) NO. 17382 of 2005 (With Office Report)  
SLP(C) NO. 17447 of 2005(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) NO. 17369 of 2005(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) NO. 18251 of 2005(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) NO. 17626 of 2005(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) NO. 16918 of 2005  
SLP(C) NO. 19017 of 2005 (With Office Report)  
SLP(C) NO. 19658 of 2005 (With appln. For permission to file SLP and  
substitution and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 20108-20109 of 2005 (With appln.(s) for substitution of deceased  
petitioner and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 20153-20175 of 2005 (With appln .(s) for substitution and c/delay  
in filing susbtitution appln. and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 26164 of 2005 (With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)  
SLP(C) NO. 26144 of 2005  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)  
SLP(C) NO. 2656 of 2006  
(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and substitution of deceased petitioner  
and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

...2/-

- 2 -

Date: 13/02/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas,adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav

Mr. L.D. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Suresh C.Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Anil Mittal, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let fresh notice be issued to the unserved  
respondents. Dasti service, in addition, is  
permitted. The petitioners shall take necessary steps within two weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master

Court Master