

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16984/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 03/03/2005 in LPA No. 153/2002 &
RFA No. 1772/1996 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH)

RAMA NAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16918 of 2005
SLP(C) NO. 16990 of 2005
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 16999 of 2005
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17043 of 2005
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17046 of 2005
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17053 of 2005
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17054 of 2005
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17122 of 2005
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17125 of 2005
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17132 of 2005
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17148 of 2005
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17158 of 2005
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17160 of 2005
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17162 of 2005
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17166 of 2005
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17167 of 2005
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17178 of 2005
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17187 of 2005
(With office report)

..2/-

- 2 -

SLP(C) NO. 17293 of 2005
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17351 of 2005
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17369 of 2005
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17372 of 2005
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17381 of 2005
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17382 of 2005
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17406 of 2005
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17436 of 2005
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17447 of 2005
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17626 of 2005
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 18251 of 2005
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 19017 of 2005
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 19658 of 2005
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20108-20109 of 2005
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20153-20175 of 2005
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 26144 of 2005
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 26164 of 2005
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 2656 of 2006
(With office report)

Date: 20/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kumeed Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anant Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
For Respondent(s) Mr. T.V. George, Adv.
Mr. Manjit Singh, Addl. A.G.
Mr. Mahinder Singh Dahiya, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Bhardwaj, Adv.

..3/-

- 3 -

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Office has to forward file of all the SLPs to the Court. Considering Interim Application pending in most of the SLPs for bringing legal heirs of some of the deceased litigants.

Await Service for unserved respondent No.3.

Served respondent may file Counter Affidavit till then.

List the matter on 10th January, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar

